

Liability and Publicity Release Form for Child/Ward

I, ______, the undersigned consent to and authorize my child/ward's participation in activities organized by Onondaga Environmental Institute and the Town of Dewitt as part of the Mulch Madness Event.

I am aware of the nature of the activities to be performed by and recognize that in participating, a risk of harm or injury exists. I agree that all activities to be performed by my child/ward are at their own risk and I and they assume full responsibility therefore.

On behalf of my child/ward, myself, and my respective heirs and personal representatives, I agree not to hold or attempt to hold OEI or OEC, their volunteers, staff or board members responsible for any injury or damage sustained or incurred, arising out of, or in any way connected with, my child/ward's participation in activities with OEI and OEC. I hereby release and discharge OEI and OEC, their volunteers, employees, board members from any and all claims, demands, causes of action of any nature or cause, for any such injury or damage incurred or suffered by my child/ward.

Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian

Date

Printed Name of child/ward

Please sign and circle either yes, I consent or no, I do not consent below:

<u>Yes, I consent</u> or <u>No, I do not consent</u> to the use or reproduction, by the Onondaga Environmental Institute and the Town of DeWitt for any and all photographs, slides, films, digital images, sketches and any other audiovisual materials take of my son/my daughter/my ward taken during any authorized Onondaga Environmental Institute and Town of DeWitt events such as the Mulch Madness event, for publicity, advertising, promotional printed material, educational activities, exhibitions or any other use for the benefit of Onondaga Environmental Institute and/or the Town of DeWitt.

Signature of Parent/Legal Guardian

Date

Name of child/ward